
Language Only Change Record Detail with Description (1438)
Special Appropriations

Scenario: FY2015 Supplemental Amds Submitted Mar19 (12414)
Component: Judgments, Claims and Settlements (3008)
RDU: Judgments, Claims and Settlements (615)
Title: Judgments and Settlements

Positions
Language Trans

Type
Totals Personal

Services
Travel Services Commodities Capital Outlay Grants,

Benefits
Miscellaneous PFT PPT NP

Y Suppl 1,933.1 0.0 0.0 1,933.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0
1004 Gen Fund 1,933.1

Amend judgments and settlements appropriation to add cases settled in the amount of $1,933.1 after the February 17, 2015 supplemental was submitted.

Amend *Sec. 10. DEPARTMENT OF LAW., as follows:

 *Sec. 10. DEPARTMENT OF LAW. (a) The sum of $8,420,200 is appropriated from the general fund to the Department of Law, civil section, deputy
attorney general's office, for the purpose of paying judgments and settlements against the state for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2015.

$30,567.12 - William Duryea v. SOA, Department of Corrections
$58,905.00  - Native Village Ekuk v. LBC and City of Dillingham
$4,800,000.00  - Amanda and Gregory Lawton v. SOA, Department of Transportation and Public Facilities
$1,024,965.75 - Peter N. Fine et al. v. SOA, Department of Transportation and Public Facilities
$120,257.50 - Schmidt et al. v. SOA and Municipality of Anchorage
$168,994.43 - Lee A. Jones v. SOA, Public Defender Agency
$160,000.00 - Estate of John Carlin III v. SOA, Department of Corrections
$1,868.36 - Simmonds v. Parks
$38,736.56 - Jean Reeves et al. v. SOA, Department of Health and Social Services
$17,546.00 - Diana Casey v. SOA, Department of Health and Social Services
$65,209.47 - P.B. v. SOA, Department of Health and Social Services
$800,000 - Mullins v. SOA, Department of Health and Social Services, Office of Children Services and Dominick v. McCoy
$27,500 - Johnson v. SOA, Department of Corrections
$60,622.60 - Denny, Chanel et al. v. SOA, Department of Health and Social Services, et al.
$1,045,000 - Jane Does 1-11 and 13 v. State of Alaska (ASAP Cases)

 Totals 1,933.1 0.0 0.0 1,933.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0

Page 1 State of Alaska
Office of Management and Budget Submitted March 19, 2015


